Mississippi Public Service Commission

C SER / Charles

KATHERINE COLLIER EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 601-961-5400 FRANK FARMER GENERAL COUNSEL MARK A. SMITH, DIR. FINANCE & PERSONNEL RICKEY L. COTTON, DIR. GAS PIPELINE SAFETY

NOTICE OF JOINT WORKING GROUP MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, June 19, 2018, the Joint Working Group established by the Mississippi Public Service Commission in its Order Adopting Net Metering Rule, filed in Docket No. 2011-AD-2, will conduct an open meeting "work session," primarily, for the following reasons: (1) to explore avenues for the Mississippi Attorney General's Office and the Mississippi Public Service Commission to continue efforts to educate consumers on safety matters related to the installation of solar; (2) to provide the Mississippi State Board of Contractors with an opportunity to inform working group members and other attendees on the application and effect of the new solar classification of licensure and give a status update regarding the development of testing related to installation of residential/commercial solar; and (3) to allow state agency working group members to discuss new complaints, if any, related to the sale and/or installation of solar in Mississippi received by her respective office since the last open meeting. This meeting of the Joint Working Group is set to begin at 11:00 a.m.

THE MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE in the Mississippi Public Service Commission Hearing Room, 1st Floor, Woolfolk State Office Building, Jackson, Mississippi.



BRANDON PRESLEY, Chairman

CECIL BROWN, Vice-Chairman

SAMUEL F. BRITTON, Commissioner

NETTLETON-THIRD DISTRICT

JACKSON-FIRST DISTRICT

LAUREL-SECOND DISTRICT

KATHERINE COLLIER Executive Secretary